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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26. - 28.1.2024

Event 31 Men, 200m Backstroke 2009 and older
28.1.24 Results Prelim
Meet Record 1:58.04 N'DOYE BROUARD Yohann FRA Luxembourg 26.1.20
World Record 1:51.92 PEIRSOL Aaron USA Rome (ITA) 31.7.09
European Record 1:53.23 RYLOV Evgeny RUS Kazan (RUS) 8.4.21

Open 19 +: 2:13.95  /  Junior 17 - 18: 2:21.75  /  Youth 15 - 16: 2:25.00

Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Open

1. NDOYE-BROUARD Y. 00 INSEP 2:03.33 747 A 30.59 1:00.67 1:34.64 2:03.33
2. GREENBANK Sam 03 City of Sheffield Swim Squad 2:04.57 725 A 28.29 59.72 1:31.79 2:04.57
3. MIALKOVSKYI Denys 07 Swim England South East 2:05.48 709 A 29.31 1:01.08 1:33.62 2:05.48
4. BUCK Carter 03 Team Ontario 2:05.69 706 A 28.94 1:01.47 1:34.22 2:05.69
5. POPE Oliver 05 Swim England South East 2:05.74 705 A 29.47 1:01.32 1:33.72 2:05.74
6. CHOUCHAOUI Mathys 03 Olympic Nice Natation 2:06.64 690 A 29.58 1:02.03 1:34.75 2:06.64
7. FADDA SAUVAGEOT R. 07 Olympic Nice Natation 2:06.67 689 A 29.57 1:02.66 1:35.03 2:06.67
8. WHITTLES Edward Marcal06 Team England 2:09.32 648 A 30.13 1:02.66 1:35.69 2:09.32
9. BROOME Charlie 04 City of Leeds Swimming Club 2:09.70 642 A 29.45 1:02.64 1:36.70 2:09.70

10. OPATRIL Leon 03 Landesschwimmverband Tirol 2:11.02 623 A 29.83 1:02.70 1:37.09 2:11.02
11. CAMPOS BEAS Miguel 03 CD Nados-Castellon 2:11.38 618 B 31.25 1:04.46 1:37.87 2:11.38
12. SCHMIEDEFELD Richard 05 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 2:11.54 615 B 30.07 1:03.87 1:37.88 2:11.54
13. BASKERVILLE Oliver 08 Hatfield Swimming Club 2:11.97 609 B 30.56 1:04.13 1:38.46 2:11.97
14. PANTSKHAVA Noe 06 Olympic Nice Natation 2:12.72 599 B 30.48 1:04.16 1:38.61 2:12.72
15. WINTERBORN Benjamin 06 Ontario Swimming 2:13.64 587 B 30.59 1:04.27 1:39.66 2:13.64
16. RUESS Maurice Luca 07 SV Nikar Heidelberg 2:14.38 577 B 31.70 1:05.79 1:40.39 2:14.38
17. JURETZKI Ben 07 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 2:14.57 575 B 30.73 1:04.90 1:40.14 2:14.57
18. BOX Joseph 08 City of Birmingham SC 2:15.17 567 B 31.07 1:05.28 1:40.39 2:15.17
19. REED Harvey 07 City of Birmingham SC 2:15.53 563 B 31.19 1:06.20 1:41.09 2:15.53
20. BROEKHOVEN Finn 06 Plymouth Leander Swimming 2:16.45 551 B 30.25 1:04.57 1:40.55 2:16.45
21. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:17.04 544 R * 32.36 1:06.70 1:42.16 2:17.04
22. CHEKATT Zyad 06 Team Strasbourg 2:17.56 538 R 32.03 1:07.72 1:44.04 2:17.56
23. EIDEL Leon 08 SC Villingen 2:17.96 533 31.12 1:05.88 1:41.82 2:17.96
24. WENNING Matthis 08 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 2:18.20 531 30.08 1:04.96 1:41.80 2:18.20
25. AUNT Sebastian 07 Denmark 2:20.13 509 32.84 1:08.18 1:44.97 2:20.13
26. AARNES J. 04 Asker SK 2:20.50 505 * 32.57 1:08.23 1:44.27 2:20.50
27. BAUMANN Leo Ilias 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:20.51 505 32.35 1:07.82 1:45.48 2:20.51
28. SAUER Marc 02 VfL Sindelfingen 2:20.64 503 * 32.88 1:09.13 1:45.70 2:20.64
29. ELBE Martin 07 TV Ratingen 2:21.19 498 32.31 1:07.66 1:45.00 2:21.19
30. MAJEAN Wout 07 Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 2:22.64 483 * 32.40 1:09.21 1:45.72 2:22.64
31. GAMPERT Julius 07 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 2:23.65 472 * 33.21 1:10.16 1:47.95 2:23.65
32. HAUBRICH Julian 09 SGR Karlsruhe 2:23.90 470 33.00 1:09.00 1:47.25 2:23.90
33. RUBTSOV Sasha 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:24.30 466 33.85 1:11.05 1:47.92 2:24.30
34. WESTER Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:24.42 465 * 33.86 1:10.73 1:46.97 2:24.42
35. BANDLIEN G. 09 Asker SK 2:25.00 459 33.34 1:10.44 1:48.48 2:25.00
36. JURETZKI Max 08 TV Ratingen 2:25.38 456 * 32.63 1:08.81 1:47.39 2:25.38
37. NOWAK Yannik 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 2:26.11 449 * 33.28 1:09.97 1:48.24 2:26.11
38. WIRMINGHAUS Jan 08 TV Ratingen 2:26.13 449 * 32.58 1:09.93 1:48.20 2:26.13
39. RICHTER Hugo 08 TV Ratingen 2:27.20 439 * 33.38 1:10.24 1:48.59 2:27.20
40. URBAIN Raphael 08 Swimming Club Saint Vith 2:29.60 418 * 34.65 1:13.66 1:51.63 2:29.60
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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26. - 28.1.2024

Event 31, Men, 200m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

DSQ TSYPAN Davyd 07 Ukraine
DNS KULIBABA Maximilian 09 Duesseldorfer SC 1898
DNS CHERRINGTON Conor 06 Team England
WDR NAKAMURA-DREW Toby 09 Plymouth Leander Swimming
WDR DUETOFT Christian 05 Swim England South East

Junior

1. MIALKOVSKYI Denys 07 Swim England South East 2:05.48 709 A 29.31 1:01.08 1:33.62 2:05.48
2. FADDA SAUVAGEOT R. 07 Olympic Nice Natation 2:06.67 689 A 29.57 1:02.66 1:35.03 2:06.67
3. WHITTLES Edward Marcal06 Team England 2:09.32 648 A 30.13 1:02.66 1:35.69 2:09.32
4. PANTSKHAVA Noe 06 Olympic Nice Natation 2:12.72 599 B 30.48 1:04.16 1:38.61 2:12.72
5. WINTERBORN Benjamin 06 Ontario Swimming 2:13.64 587 B 30.59 1:04.27 1:39.66 2:13.64
6. RUESS Maurice Luca 07 SV Nikar Heidelberg 2:14.38 577 B 31.70 1:05.79 1:40.39 2:14.38
7. JURETZKI Ben 07 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 2:14.57 575 B 30.73 1:04.90 1:40.14 2:14.57
8. REED Harvey 07 City of Birmingham SC 2:15.53 563 B 31.19 1:06.20 1:41.09 2:15.53
9. BROEKHOVEN Finn 06 Plymouth Leander Swimming 2:16.45 551 B 30.25 1:04.57 1:40.55 2:16.45

10. CHEKATT Zyad 06 Team Strasbourg 2:17.56 538 R 32.03 1:07.72 1:44.04 2:17.56
11. AUNT Sebastian 07 Denmark 2:20.13 509 32.84 1:08.18 1:44.97 2:20.13
12. ELBE Martin 07 TV Ratingen 2:21.19 498 32.31 1:07.66 1:45.00 2:21.19
13. MAJEAN Wout 07 Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 2:22.64 483 * 32.40 1:09.21 1:45.72 2:22.64
14. GAMPERT Julius 07 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 2:23.65 472 * 33.21 1:10.16 1:47.95 2:23.65
15. WESTER Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:24.42 465 * 33.86 1:10.73 1:46.97 2:24.42

DSQ TSYPAN Davyd 07 Ukraine
DNS CHERRINGTON Conor 06 Team England

Youth

1. BASKERVILLE Oliver 08 Hatfield Swimming Club 2:11.97 609 B 30.56 1:04.13 1:38.46 2:11.97
2. BOX Joseph 08 City of Birmingham SC 2:15.17 567 B 31.07 1:05.28 1:40.39 2:15.17
3. EIDEL Leon 08 SC Villingen 2:17.96 533 31.12 1:05.88 1:41.82 2:17.96
4. WENNING Matthis 08 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 2:18.20 531 30.08 1:04.96 1:41.80 2:18.20
5. BAUMANN Leo Ilias 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:20.51 505 32.35 1:07.82 1:45.48 2:20.51
6. HAUBRICH Julian 09 SGR Karlsruhe 2:23.90 470 33.00 1:09.00 1:47.25 2:23.90
7. RUBTSOV Sasha 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:24.30 466 33.85 1:11.05 1:47.92 2:24.30
8. BANDLIEN G. 09 Asker SK 2:25.00 459 33.34 1:10.44 1:48.48 2:25.00
9. JURETZKI Max 08 TV Ratingen 2:25.38 456 * 32.63 1:08.81 1:47.39 2:25.38

10. NOWAK Yannik 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 2:26.11 449 * 33.28 1:09.97 1:48.24 2:26.11
11. WIRMINGHAUS Jan 08 TV Ratingen 2:26.13 449 * 32.58 1:09.93 1:48.20 2:26.13
12. RICHTER Hugo 08 TV Ratingen 2:27.20 439 * 33.38 1:10.24 1:48.59 2:27.20
13. URBAIN Raphael 08 Swimming Club Saint Vith 2:29.60 418 * 34.65 1:13.66 1:51.63 2:29.60

DNS KULIBABA Maximilian 09 Duesseldorfer SC 1898
WDR NAKAMURA-DREW Toby 09 Plymouth Leander Swimming


